

16

LAC 1/19

MANOHAR LAL ABBOTT THROUGH LRS

Vs.

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

24.11.2020

Matter taken up through CISCO Webex in pursuance of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 26/DHC/2020 Dated 30.07.2020 and further Circular bearing No. Admn./2020/SED/7783-7858 Dated 02.08.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kumar, Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Priyavrat Shahu, counsel for UOI.
Sh. Naresh Sharma, counsel for DJB.
Sh. Ashwini Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Matter is listed for plaintiff evidence.

Put up for PE on 18.03.2021.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/24.11.2020