

27 LAC 1-19

MANOHAR LAL ABBOT THROUGH LRS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

**02.12.2025**

Present:- Ms. Rajni Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.  
Ms. Beena Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.

1. At request of Ld. Counsel for petitioner, list for arguments on **13.01.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)  
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/02.12.2025(sk)